

Bipper Media Recognized by Wordpress as a Contributor

ATHENS, GA, UNITED STATES, October 25, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Bipper Media has been recognized by Wordpress as a contributor to the future of the Wordpress platform through the Five for the Future program.

Since 2019, the Five for Future program has allowed organizations to sponsor individuals and support the growth of WordPress. This program allows companies to pledge 5% of their time or resources to the open-source WordPress project.

"At Bipper Media, we believe that by contributing to WordPress development, we're improving our own work and also ensuring that WordPress



remains a robust and innovative tool for years to come. By partnering with WordPress we can build our customers better websites that directly contribute to their businesses success," said Director of Web Development Peter Burke.

Bipper Media contributes a total of four hours per week, divided across four teams: Core, Core Performance, Polyglots and Test. These teams support WordPress design, translation efforts, as well as automated and manual testing to improve quality and usability. They also monitor, enhance and promote the performance of the entire WordPress network.

Bipper Media runs a major <u>local business directory</u> on WordPress, and provides website creation by Duda certified developers.

About Bipper Media:

Founded in 2011, Bipper Media LLC is an SEO and website design company based in Athens, GA. With CEO Bobby Holland at the helm, the team serves local and small businesses all over the



At Bipper Media, we believe that by contributing to WordPress development, we're improving our own work and also ensuring that WordPress remains a robust and innovative tool for years to come."

Peter Burke

world by helping them get found on Google. Between creating websites from scratch to publishing tailored city pages and high-quality blog content, Bipper Media is a one-stop digital marketing shop for all types of businesses. With local and organic SEO (Search Engine Optimization), Bipper Media customizes campaigns to meet the business needs of each client.

Melissa Toledo
Bipper Media
+1 706-363-0642
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube
TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/754657706

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.